# P99000 I Dass RANSMITTAL LETTER DASS

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

900003075729--5 -12/21/99--01005--002 \*\*\*\*\*122.50 \*\*\*\*\*78.75

SUBJECT:	E.G.O. EXPRE	ESS COURIER ( orate name - must include suf	
Enclosed is an original a	nd one(1) copy of the artic	les of incorporation and a	check for :
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate	\$122.50 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	☐ \$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM:	CARLOS P Name (Printe	R. VALLE	
	850 8 U	PERIOR STREET	<u> </u>
· ·	OPALOCK.	A - FLA - 330:	54

S. Thompson DEC 2 2 1999

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Daytime Telephone number

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

	·	of		
•	DIE. GNO,	EXPRESS	COURIER	CORPORATION
<u></u>		(name of corpor	ration)	
The undersigned subscorporation under the	scriber(s) to these Artic he laws of the State o	les of Incorporation, f Florida.	natural person(s) co	ompetent to contract, hereby form a
	AR	TICLE I - CORPO	RATE NAME	49 Th 6
The name of the co	orporation is:	EXPRESS	COURIER	CORPORATION
		ARTICLE II - DU		
whice corneration shi	all exist perpetually un		•	v. 707
This corporation -	an once perpendig	ARTICLE III - P		105 m
The corporation is o United States and t	organized for the purpos the State of Florida.			ess permitted under the laws of the
	Ai	RTICLE IV - CAPI		
The corporation is a	authorized to issue OA	DE THOUSAL	12 shares (100	10) of
Dollar(s) (\$/	<u>00</u> par v	value Common Stock	k, which shall be d	lesignated "Common Shares."
	ARTICLE V - II	NITIAL REGISTER		
The street address of				al Registered Agent at that office is:
NAME	CARLOS	R. V.	ALLE	
ADDRESS	850 S	SUPERIOR	STREET	•
CITY	OPALOO		FLORIDA	ZIP <b>33054</b>
The principal office	e, if known, or the ma	iling adress of the		
NAME	D, E. G. D,	EXPRESS	COURTE	R CORPORATION
ADDRESS	850 Su			<u> </u>
CITY		CKA - NE		zip <b>33</b> 65 <b>4</b>
This corporation sha increased or dimini addresses of the in	ARTICLE	VI - INITIAL BOA  ( / ) dir e by the By-Laws, b	ectors initially. Thout shall never be 1	ORS ne number of directors may be either less than one (1). The names and
NAME	CARLOS	R. VA	LLE	
ADDRESS	850 8	BUPERIOR	STREET	
CTTY	OPALO	CKA	STATE F	ZA ZIP 33054
NAME		<i></i>		1
ADDRESS				
CITY			STATE	ZIP
NAME	/_			<u> </u>
ADDRESS				

STATE

PAGE 1

FORM 215: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, PAGE 1

SEMINOLE-MIAMI 012593

### ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

ADDRESS	850 SUPERIOR	STREET	- ÷
CITY	OPALOCKA	STATE FLA	zip <i>33054</i>
NAME			
ADDRESS			
CITY		STATE .	ZIP
NAME			
ADDRESS			
CITY		STATE	ZIP

N WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation the lay of $\mathcal{DECEMBER}$ , 19 99.	is
ay of DECEMBOLK, 19 07.	
	· <del></del>
(a) (b) (c) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d	(Seal)
CARLOS R. VALLE.	
	(Seal)
	(Seal)

# CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

CORPORATION ...

D. E., E., O. EXPRESS COURIER

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

at 850 SUPERIOR STREET

OPALOCKA, FLORIDA 33054

has named CARLOS R. WALLE

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

CARLOS R (registered agent) VALLE.